
DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT COORDINATOR(S) EMAIL(S)

Office of Agriculture Jackie Arnold jacqueline.arnold@montgomerycountymd.gov

Alchohol Beverage Services (formerly Department of 
Liquor Control)

Melissa Romeo melissa.romeo@montgomerycountymd.gov

Montgomery County Animal Services & Adpotation 
Center 

Patricia (Trish) Ranshaw patricia.ranshaw@montgomerycountymd.gov

Community Engagement Cluster Yvette Torres yvette.torres@montgomerycountymd.gov
Alexia Roundtree alexia.roundtree@montgomerycountymd.gov

Carmen Crespo carmen.crespo@montgomerycountymd.gov

Community Use of Public Facilities (CUPF) Derek Ross derek.ross@montgomerycountymd.gov

Office of Consumer Protection Patty Vitale Patricia.Vitale@montgomerycountymd.gov
Lee Glass Lee.Glass@montgomerycountymd.gov

Department of Correction and Rehabilitation Kaye Beckley                                                                                                                                                     
Kelly Jonas

kaye.beckley@montgomerycountymd.gov 

kelly.jonas@montgomerycountymd.gov

Office of the County Attorney Sara Wilson Sara.Wilson@montgomerycountymd.gov
Elizabeth Haynos Elizabeth.Haynos@montgomerycountymd.gov

Montgomery County Council Khandikile Mvunga Sokoni Khandikile.Sokoni@montgomerycountymd.gov

Office of the County Executive Stephanie Sawyer (CEX) stephanie.sawyer@montgomerycountymd.gov
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Office of Emergency Management and Homeland 
Security (OEMHS)

Marianne Souders marianne.souders@montgomerycountymd.gov

Mara M. Parker Mara.Parker@montgomerycountymd.gov

Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) Kimberly Morris kimberly.morris@montgomerycountymd.gov
Frank Dawson frank.dawson@montgomerycountymd.gov

Department of Finance Katherine (Katie) Morgan Katherine.morgan@montgomerycountymd.gov

Kimbery Gay- Armour kimberly.gay-armour@montgomerycountymd.gov

Montgomery County, Maryland Fire & Rescue Service Pete Piringer peter.piringer@montgomerycountymd.gov

Department of General Services Alicia Williams(overall coordinator) alicia.williams@montgomerycountymd.gov;
Dora Thaxton dora.thaxton@montgomerycountymd.gov;
Yemisi Ogbodo yemisi.ogbodo@montgomerycountymd.gov
Ardell Simmons (DFM)                                                                                                                   ardell.simmons@montgomerycountymd.gov

Department of Health & Human Services Leslie Frey leslie.frey@montgomerycountymd.gov
Luis Martinez luis.martinez@montgomerycountymd.gov

Department of Housing and Community Affairs Jorge Garrido jorge.garrido@montgomerycountymd.gov
James Galberth james.galberth@montgomerycountymd.gov

Office of Human Resources Samuel Frushour samuel.frushour@montgomerycountymd.gov
Robin Golden robin.golden@montgomerycountymd.gov

Office of Human Rights Pahola Martinez pahola.martinez@montgomerycountymd.gov
Miles Christiani miles.christiani@montgomerycountymd.gov

Office of Intergovernmental Relations Wanda Wells wanda.wells@montgomerycountymd.gov
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Office of Labor Relations (OLR) Dan DiJames daniel.dijames@montgomerycountymd.gov

Montgomery County Libraries Noah Stone noah.stone@montgomerycountymd.gov;
James Donaldson james.donaldson@montgomerycountymd.gov

Office of Management and Budget Adrienne Craver adrienne.craver@montgomerycountymd.gov

Office of Food Systems Resilience (OFSR) Heather Bois Bruskin heather.bruskin@montgomerycountymd.gov

Montgomery County Department of Permitting 
Services

Sonya Burke Sonya.Burke@montgomerycountymd.gov

Montgomery County Department of Police Assistant Chief Nick Augustine Nicholas.Augustine@montgomerycountymd.gov

Lisa Engestrom lisa.engestrom@montgomerycountymd.gov

Office of Procurement Karen DeLuca karen.deluca@montgomerycountymd.gov

Public Information Office (PIO) Karen Falcon karen.falcon@montgomerycountymd.gov

Montgomery County Recreation Will Johnson will.johnson@montgomerycountymd.gov
Tiffany Miles tiffany.miles@montgomerycountymd.gov

Board of Elections Aishah Mills-Pherigo aishah.mills-pherigo@montgomerycountymd.gov

Department of Technology and Enterprise Business 
Solutions (TEBS)

Cheryl Bishop Cheryl.Bishop@montgomerycountymd.gov

MCDOT Linsey Bryant linsey.bryant@montgomerycountymd.gov

MCDOT- Division of Highway Services Richard Dorsey richard.dorsey@montgomerycountymd.gov
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Montgomery County Department of Transportation 
(MCDOT)

Katherine (Katie) Torres katherine.torres@montgomerycountymd.gov

Wendy Lin wendy.lin@montgomerycountymd.gov
Tawanda Johnson tawanda.johnson@montgomerycountymd.gov
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